6

LRBa2228/1 MES:kmg:hmh

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 807

March 24, 1998 - Offered by Representative Powers.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 19: delete "wish" and substitute "submit a written request".
- **2.** Page 2, line 24: after "list" insert ". The notice shall be by mail or".
- **3.** Page 2, line 25: delete "requested by the person" and substitute "agreed to by the person and the agency".
 - **4.** Page 4, line 22: delete "wish" and substitute "submit a written request".
- 7 **5.** Page 5, line 3: after "list" insert ". The notice shall be by mail or".
- 8 6. Page 5, line 4: delete "requested by the person" and substitute "agreed to9 by the person and the town board".
- 7. Page 7, line 21: delete "wish" and substitute "submit a written request".
- 8. Page 8, line 7: after "list" insert ". The notice shall be by mail or".

9. Page 8, line 7: on lines 7 and 8, delete "requested by the person" and substitute "agreed to by the person and the city council".

3 (END)